
 
RESOLUTION NO. 22-206 

 
RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING 
FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR A MULTI-ELEMENT UPDATE OF THE LOCAL COASTAL 
PROGRAM TO THE CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION LCP COMPETITIVE LOCAL 
ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,177,399, AUTHORIZING THE 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO EXECUTE THE GRANT AGREEMENT AND SUBMIT ALL 
DOCUMENTS IF AWARDED 
 

WHEREAS, the Budget Act of 2021 provides up to $31 million to support the Coastal 
Commission’s LCP Local Assistance Grant Program which awards grants to local governments 
to support coastal resiliency and updates to Local Coastal Programs (LCPs); and 

 
WHEREAS, the California Coastal Commission, under the authority of the California 

Coastal Act, may provide financial assistance to support coastal planning and has approved a 
grant program to provide such financial assistance for LCP planning; and 

 
WHEREAS, the goal of the grant program is to develop new or updated LCPs in 

conformance with the California Coastal Act and to promote coastal resiliency and address the 
effects of climate change; and 

 
WHEREAS, grant proposals submitted under this grant program must complete Local 

Coastal Program (LCP) planning work with special emphasis on coastal resiliency and addressing 
the effects of climate change and sea-level rise; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Mendocino, has an effectively certified LCP; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County of Mendocino, desires to pursue a project that would result in the 

completion and submittal for certification by the California Coastal Commission of an Amendment 
to the LCP in part; and  

 
WHEREAS, the County of Mendocino commits to and agrees to fully support a planning 

effort intended to amend a certified LCP pursuant to the provisions of the California Coastal Act, 
with full public participation and coordination with the Coastal Commission staff. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Mendocino, hereby: 
 
1. Directs County of Mendocino staff to submit the grant application package 

attached hereto as Attachment 1 to the California Coastal Commission to provide financial and 
planning assistance, under authority of the California Coastal Act, in the amount of $ 2,177,399 
to fund the project more particularly described in the grant application package. 

 
2. Authorizes the Chief Executive Officer of the County of Mendocino to execute, in 

the name of the County of Mendocino, all necessary applications, contracts and agreements and 
amendments thereto to implement and carry out the grant application package attached hereto 
and any project approved through approval of the grant application. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor Haschak, seconded by Supervisor 

Mulheren, and carried this 18th day of October, 2022, by the following vote: 
 
AYES: Supervisors McGourty, Mulheren, Haschak, Gjerde, and Williams 
NOES: None 
ABSENT: None 

 
WHEREUPON, the Chair declared said Resolution adopted and SO ORDERED. 

 
 
 
 
ATTEST: DARCIE ANTLE 

 Clerk of the Board 
 
 
______________________________ 
Deputy 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS 
County Counsel 
 
 
______________________________ 

_________________________________ 
TED WILLIAMS, Chair 
Mendocino County Board of Supervisors 
 
I hereby certify that according to the 
provisions of Government Code Section 
25103, delivery of this document has 
been made. 
 
BY: DARCIE ANTLE 

Clerk of the Board 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Deputy 

 


